In accordance with
Rule 7.71 of the W U 1 5
Insolvency (England &

&

o eaane  Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a Companies House
olenayAt 196 winding up by the court

[a]

@

=4 *A9IXDTQL*

A4 28/04/2020 #306
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

coprynie o [5 ]0 [3 [2[3 ]3] 2

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Cjub Class Concierge Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) lan

Surname Richardson

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | No 1 Whitehall Riverside

Street | Whitehall Road

Post town ]ﬂ_eeds

County/Region ‘

ode (L[S [1] [4[BIN]

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Fullforename(s) Kevin J 03:2 :tr\ilsi ls]:é:::?t; tell us about

Surname Hellard another liquidatar.

I Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number 1730 Finsbury Square [;Otherlliquic.lator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town I London

County/Region [

e [E[C[2[A] [1]A[G

Country l

04717 Version 1.0




WU15

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

ﬂ Liquidator's release
Did any of the creditors object to the liquidator’s release?
O Yes
No
Date of final account
d d m m
Date (5 [Bpla T2lof2To
E Final account

The final account is attached

u Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | Sgnawre
X X

Signature date ’—d‘l_l—dS—_ I_a—,z_ ’?IFI?I?

04/17 Version 1.0



WU15

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do nhot have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| <= Kiran Olgun

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP

‘Addrtss

2 Glass Wharf
‘ Temple Quay

|

Fost .own

Bristol

County/Region

= Telsla fofell
’T)t

™ 0117 305 7600

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Club Class Concierge Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 14 November 2012 To 15 April 2020

Statement
of Affairs
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
253.64 Cash at Bank 253.64
253.64
COST OF REALISATIONS
{1,070.00) O.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
Transferred debit balance to OR {1,454.36)
(264.00) ISA Account Fees 638.00
(253.64)
(49,344.36) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

Kevin J Hellard
Joint Liquidator

15 April 2020 14:18



Caommercial in confidence

° GrantThornton

Our ref:  CO1570/ZRADM/KXOILKG/7 Insolvency and asset recovery

Grant Thornton UK LLP
. 2 Glass Wharf
To the creditors Temple Quay
Bristol
882 OEL

T +44 (0)117 305 7600
F +44 (0)117 955 4934

27 January 2020

Dear Sir / Madam

Club Class Conclerge Limited High Court of Justice No. 7600 of 2011
Club Class Holdings Limited High Court of Justice No. 7697 of 2011
Cilub Class Pic High Court of Justice Na. 7609 of 2011

Club Class International Plc High Court of Justice No. 7599 of 2011
Club Class Concierge Plc High Court of Justice No. 7601 of 2011

Club Class Corporation Plc High Court of Justice No. 7598 of 2011
Bridge View Consultants Limited High Court of Justice No. 7596 of 2011
(Together, the ‘Club Class Companies’)

Following our appointment as joint liquidators of the above company on 14 November 2012, we are now
in a position to conclude the liquidation.

Unfortunately there are insufficient funds avaifable for a distribution to be made to creditors

Natice of no dividend pursuant to rule 14.37 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

We hereby give notice that we are unable to declare any dividend in the liquidation of the above-named
company because any funds realised have already been distributed or used or allocated for defraying
the expenses of the administration of the insolvent estate.

We enclose a notice pursuant to section 148 of the Insolvency Act 1986 together with the final account
and report of the winding up.

Should you have queries please contact Kiran Olgun on 0117 305 7645 or using the telephone number
above.

Yours faithfully
for and en behalf of Club Class Companies

~
A s

- - ;

R i

N -
lan Richardson
Joint Liquidator

Chartered Accountents. Grant Thomion UK LLP is a kmiied Eablity partnership regisierad in England and Waler. No.OCIT42, grantthornton.co.uk
Reglstered office. 30 Finsbury Square, Londos EG2A 1AG. A list of members is avaslable from our registered office Grant Thornton

UK LLP Is sutherised and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Autharlty Grant Thomton UX LLF bs a member fem of Grant Thornion

tnternatonal LK {GTIL) GTIL and the member firms are not 2 woddwide partnérship. Services are detvered by the member frms,

GTIL and ks member irms ace not agents of, and do nol obligate, ane ancther and are not Kable for one anathes’s acts of emissions

Alist of personnsl permitted by Grant Thomton fo socepl appolitments as insobwency pracib and of thek respech iting

bodies may be Inspectad at the ahove address Please see granhornton.ce bk For further detalls




Notice pursuant to section 148 Insolvency Act 1986

Club Class Concierge Limited - In Liquidation
Company number: 05932332

In the High court of Justice; 7600 of 2011

Club Class Holdings Limited - In Liquidation
Company number: 31934

In the High court of Justice; 7597 of 2011

Club Ciass Plc - In Liquidation
Company number: 28365

In the High court of Justice; 7609 of 2011

Club Class International Limited - In Liquidation
Company number: 32363

In the High court of Justice; 7600 of 2011

Club Class Concierge Plc - In Liquidation
Company number: 23885

In the High court of Justice; 7601 of 2011

Club Class Corporation Plc - In Liquidation
Company number: 31240

In the High court of Justice; 7598 of 2011

Bridge View Consultants Limited - In Liquidation
Company number: 06971280

In the High court of Justice; 7586 of 2011

Name of liquidators: lan Richardson & Kevin J Hellard
Address: No 1 Whilehall Riverside, Whitehall Road, Leeds, LS1 4BN
IP numbers: 9580 & 8833

Together, the ‘Club Class Companies’

It appears to the liquidators that the Club Class Companies affairs are fully wound up.
This notice is accompanied by an account of the winding up.

Not iess than eight weeks after the delivery of this notice, the liquidators will file with the courl and the
registrar of companies a copy of the account. The eight week period may be extended if any request for
information under rule 18.9 of the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 or any application to
court under that rule, or under rule 18.39 is made and the filing will not take place until the request or
application is finally delermined.

Rule 18.9 provides creditors with rights to request information from the liguidators.

Rule 18.34 provides that crediters have the right to challenge the liquidators’ remuneration and
expenses.

Further explanation of rules 18.9 and 18.34 is provided as appendices to the account,

When the filing takes place the liquidators wili vacate office under section 172(8) of the Insolvency Act
1986, The liquidators will be released under section 173(2)(e) of the Insolvency Act 1986 at the same
time as vacating office unless any of the creditors object fo the liquidators' release.



A creditor may object to the liquidators' release by giving notice in writing to the liquidators before the
end of the eight weeks from delivery of this notice (or within such extension as may oceur as described
above).

—

S

Signed _ ="
Joint Liquidator

Date




1.2

1.3

32

3.3

Club Class Companies - In Liquidation
Final account of the joint liquidators

introduction

A winding-up order was made on 3 Cctober 2012 and Kevin J Hellard and Kevin J Hellard were
appointed joint liquidators on 14 November 2012,

The following appendices are included with this report:

* Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments since, the date to which the last progress
report was compiled, and also for the whole liguidation.

* Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

The company’s registered numbers are as follows:

Club Class Concierge Limited 05932332
Club Class Holdings Limited 31934
Club Class Plc 28365
Club Class International Limited 32363
Club Class Concierge Plc 23865
Club Class Corporation Plc 31240

Bridge View Consultants Limited 06971290

Events since progress report to 14 November 2019

We are now in a pasition to conclude our administration in this matter.

Assets

All seven companies are linked companies which were wound up by the Secretary of State (the Club
Class Companies). Their principal activity was the selling of the concierge holiday scheme known as the
Club Class. | was made aware of various allegations of misleading selling and pressurised tactics to pay
membership fees.

My team canied out substantive investigations into the affairs of the Club Class Companies, its direclors
and transactions with linked parties in order {0 identify any routes to recoveries for the creditors. Final
enquires have been made info fransactions with companies identified as linked to Club Ciass and their
value.

Unfortunately, we have concluded that there are no recoveries availtable which would produce returns for
creditors and therefore no further action is being taken.
Liabilities

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.



4.2

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

We have received the following unsecured claims:

Club Class Concierge Limited £102,246
Club Class Concierge Plc £76,631
Club Class Corporation Plc £0

Club Class Holdings Limited £0

Club Class Pic £27,547
Club Class Intemational Plc £149,132

Bridge View Consultants Limited £20,828

Dividend

Unfortunately, there are insufficient funds available for a distribution to be made fo creditors,

Remuneration and expenses
On 21 February 2014, the creditors resolved that our remuneration be fixed on a time cost basis.

Club Class Concierge Limited — During the period from 14 November 2018 to 27 January 2020 {the Period)
time cost were incurred totalling £1,898 represented by 7.90 hours at an average charge out rate of £237 per
hour.

Club Class Holdings Limited — During the period from 14 November 2018 to 27 January 2020 (the Period)
time cost were incurred totalling £1,001 represented by3.75 hours at an average charge out rate of £266 per
hour.

Club Class Pic - During the period from 14 November 2018 to 27 January 2020 (the Period) time cost were
incurred totalling £1,406 represented by 6.50 hours at an average charge out rate of £235 per hour.

Club Class International Limited — During the period from 14 November 2018 to 27 January 2020 (the
Period) time cost were incurred totalling £983 represented by 3.60 hours at an average charge out rate of
£273 per hour.

Club Class Conclerge Plc — During the period from 14 November 2018 to 27 January 2020 (the Period) time
cost were incurred totalling £828 represented by 3.40 hours at an average charge out rate of £243 per hour.

Club Class Corporation Plc — During the period from 14 November 2018 to 27 January 2020 (the period)
time cost were incurred totalling £576 represented by 2 hours at an average charge out rate of £288 per hour.

Bridge View Consultants limited — During the period from 14 November 2018 fo 27 January 2020 (the
Period) time cost were incurred totalling £1,026 represented by 4.05 hours at an average charge out rate of
£253 per hour.

We have incurred remuneration and expenses in the period amounting to £7,825 and nil expenses,
bringing the cumulative totals at period end to £244,564 and £8,335. All outstanding remuneration and
expenses will be irrecoverable.

Further details about fees and expenses are provided in Appendix B o this report.



Data Protection

Any personal information held by the company will continue to be processed for the purpose of
concluding the liquidation of the company and in accordance with Data Protection law. Our privacy
niotice on our website (wyw . grantthomton,co.uk/en/privacy) contains further details as to how we may
use, process and store personal data.

tan Richardson
Joint Liquidator
Date:



Club Class Concierge Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
fromn 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Statement
of affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank
Transferred debit balance to OR

Payments
0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Balance - 27 January 2020

Made up as follows

Total

253.64
1,454.36

1,708.00

1,070.00
638.00

1,708.00

0.00

0.00

-

fan Richardson
Joint Liquidator

Appendix A



Appendix A

Club Class Holdings Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Statement
of affairs
Per OR Total
£ £
Receipts
Transferred debit balance to OR 1,708.00
" 1,708.00
Payments
0O.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 638.00
1,708.00
Balance - 27 January 2020 0.00
Made up as foliows
0.00

e -

lan Richardson
Joint Liquidator



Appendix A

Club Class Plc - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Statement
of affairs
Per OR Total
£ £
Receipts
Transferred debit batance to OR 1,708.00
_ 1,708.00
Payments
0O.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 638.00
1,708.00
Balance - 27 January 2020 0.00
Made up as follows
0.00

- ,‘//,//R// s

tan Richardson
Joint Liguidator




Club Class International Plc - in liquidation

Receipts and payments account
from 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Receipts
Transferred debit balance to OR

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Balance - 27 January 2020

Made up as follows

Statement
of affairs
Per OR

£

Total

1,708.00

1,708.00

1,070.00
638.00

1,708.00

0.00

0.00

P

e

lan Richardson
Joint Liquidator

Appendix A



Appendix A

Club Class Concierge Plc - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Statement
of affairs
Per OR Total
£ £
Receipts
Transferred debit balance to OR 1,708.00
o 1,708.00
Payments
O.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 638.00
1,708.00
Balance - 27 January 2020 0.00
Made up as follows
0.00

/-’ ;
/ - i
7 - '/" P

{an Richardson
Joint Liquidator




Club Class Corporation Plc - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Statement
of affairs
Per OR Total
£ £
Receipts
Transferred debit balance to OR 1,708.00
1,708.00
Payments
O.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 638.00
1,708.00
Balance - 27 January 2020 0.00
Made up as follows
0.00
P
4
K :__/ _ o 1

lan Richardson
Joint Liquidator

Appendix A



Bridge View Consultants Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account
from 14 November 2012 to 27 January 2020

Statement
of affairs
Per OR Total
£ £
Receipts
Cash at Bank 145.50 145.40
Transferred debit balance to OR 1,562.60
1,708.00
Payments
0.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 638.00
1,708.00
Balance - 27 January 2020 o 0.00
Made up as follows
0.00

S
é/ //.’ !
2 ) )

lan Richardson
Joint Liquidator

Appendix A



Inoy Jad ggz3 Jo sley
10 abieyo abeloie ue je sunoy G2 gAq pajuasaidal (00 L3 Bull(R)o} paunou) alom 1500 AW (PONad 9yl DZ0Z ABNUEL 12 01 §10Z JAQWSACN +1 Woy pouad ay) Buung - pegywi sBuiploH sse(o qn|o

unoy Jad 7§73 Jo 3jed jno
abieyo abeiane ue e sunoy 06/ Aq pejuasaidas geg' L3 Bueio} paunou) aiam 1500 swy {pousd ay)) §ZOZ AIBNUEL 17 O} §1.0Z JAqUSAON #4 WoJ pouad ay) Buung — paliw abiarauos ssein gnio

"MOJaq Uonsas sandadsel sy} W papiacid St poLad aUy) Ul SUOR MJom 9y} jo UORAUDSA(] ‘MOJRq LOJDSS BUOP JIOM,
8L U1 umoys Se) JyraGz 3 4o abelaae ue 1e iy x 0Z' L€ Aq pajueseidal 6z9's3 Bulie;o) paunaul asam $1500 swp (poued 9ul) 0Z0z Menuer /z 0} 6L0Z JequanoN ) woy pouad syl Buung

'SISEq 1502 BLI) B UO Paxy 84 UCHEsSUNLIBI ey} PAA0Sal SIORPaIS au) p1.0Z AlBnIgad LZ UQ

siojepinbi| juiof sy} jo siseq 994

s}s09 Juauwjulodde-isod

(seapiuwon ‘saay ‘sjybu) sioypauo Joj uoeULICIUl -

ainsojosip Buuinbay sdiysuoneal  «

SABI00sSe 0} sjuswAed o

MOM IO pRPEALOD-GNS s

Sasudxa pue SUSWIsINGSIP  »

sajed Jno ableyo Anoy

pouad ay) Buunp wes) Jiay} pue siojepinbi) juwol oy} Aq suop YoM
SISBq 88} »

:349A00 )1 ‘ArBununs u| (gdIS) 6 9o10eld
Aouanjosy ;o uswajels pue (Sainy au) 9102 semy (SelBA pue puBBu) ASUBAIOSU) 21} '086 ) 10V ADUSAIOSUE 13 JO SIUSWIBLNDAL L) Lpm wogounfuos bl paledaid usaeq sey xipuadde si)

2INSOOSIP g 81o.Id ADUBA|OSU| JO JUSWA)E}S
sejelvosse d1vy} Jo sioepinbi| juiol sy 0} sesuadxs pue uonelaunwal ‘sjuswied
uonepinbi uj — saluedwon sse|n gn|n

g xipuaddy



“noy Jad £6273 Jo 9yed Jno ebueyo
afieiane UE J& S.N0Y SO'v AQ Peluasaudau 9Zo' L3 Bulielol paunaul uem 1509 3wy (Pouad oY) 0Z0Z Aenuer /Z 0} BLOZ JBQUWSAON v Wway pousd ayy Buung — palnuy siueynsuon mala ebpug

noy od §gz3 40
ajes no afiey? afieseae ue je unoy g Aq pejuasaldal 9763 Buj||elol pauinau) a1am J5o awl} (pouad auy)) 0Z0Z AJenuer £Z 0} 810Z JAqWaACN | woy pouad ay) buung - 214 uogeiodiod sseid qnio

anoy Jad £pz3 40
ajel Ino abuevyd abeiaae ue 18 SINOY Op ¢ Aq pajuasaidal gze3 Bulljelo) paunou) aiem jS00 aw (pouad au) 0Z0Z AJenuer ZZ 0} 810Z JeqUaAcN bl woy pouad ay) Buung — 21d 9bdajouon ssen qnin

noy sad €423 40 el ino
afieyo afelane ue e sunoy 09°¢ AQ peyuesaiday £86F Bulllelc) pavnoul auem 1509 aw} {Pouad ay)) 0Z0Z AIBNUEP /T O} BLOZ JEQUSAON Y| WoJy popad au) Buung ~ paywi [euopetlau) $SejD anio

Inoy Jad
GE£Z3 40 ajel 1no 9bJeyo abesaae e 1B suinoy 05'g AQ pelueseldes gov' i3 Bullelol pauinou; asem 1500 swif (poued aul) 0Z0Z Alenuer 2Z 0} 2L.0Z JOGWAACN ¢ woy pouad 3y} Buung — 91d S8e1D qnio



pouag ayj u

4/9523 ST823 syOT'IE : ‘ ) o peLInu| 539} |B10),
ajEse ayj 0] yausq
{B|oURLY OBIP GU PRY PUe sluawalnbs)
Aomnes yyum buifydwios jo asodind 5819110d 477 MM UCIWAY JuRIS) pue ajnyels siom AIOJNE}S PUE SHSE) suewiBBeuE
ey} 10} A|al0s pajalduioD SEM IOMSIY) ¢ UM AUy vl sayYnp SUOJEPIND) By N0 AUBD O]  »  |OJJUOD PUB MBINGL ‘SABISIUILLDE [BISUBE) = eseqRIsusS
ajejsa ay) o} Jyauaq o
|BIOUBUY J08IIp OU pey pue sjuswalnbay
foynieys yps Buididwos jo ssodind uonepinby syl ul
ay} 1o} Ajajos pajd(duod SemUOM SIYL = 1500 B aq DINOM AlIIgeY X€) Jusunuiodde 1sod Auy e meaISNIES Xe| e xeL
o|qe{lEAE SWIOD8] SPUN) JUBIOINS PINOYS
SJOUPAD G} UORNAIISIP B 10} pUE S1EISE SBY|IqE) pue sjuawded pue sjdiadal
Y} JO Jyauaq Yy} 10} anjeA [eoueuy $]502 $3}EIS@ LoIepInbY 9} Jo) Junosoe Apedasd Buissasaid Bujpnjoul jJunodoy a21ues Bupuny
as|eal diay o} AeSSe0eU SEM JOM S = ol pue salnp suojepinby ol ayy o Aues o)l e AduBAjos| pUB HOOGUSED JO BOUBLBIUIBN ¢ w Buypq ‘Aansealy
4953 sze'l3 =y ou:,_m .. I L : T uogeRsuupy

SIOJPEID O} Jjousy JeIdueL 4 AIRSS398U SBRA 30 51 AU AUOP YIOM %JOM JO eaay

‘MO[eq UOIDaS Sesuadxe pue SjusluesINgsiQ, 8y} Ul papincsd 8/ aUap JJOM UM LORISUUOD Ul pRUNoul $&suadxa Jo s|iejag auop
JioMm 3y} jo uoneue|dxe aAlelRU apiaoid o) palnbal os(e I8 SR ‘Y UMM LOOBUUOD U) paunaul sasuadxe Lue Buipnpu) ‘pouad 9y} Ul 9UOP YJOM [ENISE JO SISCO (I8P O} pasinbel aJe aph

pouad ayl Buunp wes; 48y} pue siolepinbi) Juiof a4k AQ BUGP YIOAA



$1SOD S 1RIC] |JEIBAD JOBYE JOU SIOP SIY} 1anamoy 'spoped snoiasid O Jayip Aew YJom jo sease jsujebe eyl Jo uoneso)(e ‘swRIsAs Buiedal 64iS Ino 0) SjUSWEdLBYUS O} BN(] ~
$eARNSaxXa pue JeliBuew Jue)sISse SepRDW SANIGXT -

siabeuew pue s1031p eje100SSE SapniRUl Jabeuep -
Sl0Daup pue slauyed sapnoul Jauje -

S8JON

61422 SOPELPIL {PPTTL (f¥ixd 0088’ |0s'L 03008’ {S1'9 00’8y} 09'0 05°69S 00'L 0009 SL0 el
£L'¥02 STV LY [98'202 000 000 leoo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 leausg
00'sst 057654 060 loco 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 suoisuad
90°681 qTTOTT  [08'4L £9'06¢ 05T 000 00'5L1 050 00'0 000 06°65 010 000 00’0 xel
Buipuny

£5°L12 SL'eL'T ﬁmw.n 05291 05°Ee 0Zo 056l 0o 00'glL al'0 000 000 000 000 8 Bunig ‘Anseas|
SUOISI09p | S9IOU

00002 00°064°L  [56°% 00'C0C 00°086 13 Coose 06t 000 000 000 00°Q 000 000 ‘&lo}|paid 0} syodey
9£'982 00°0€9 0z'Z 9€°982 00°'0ES 0Z'2 00°0€) §9°0 00'0EL 050 00°0LE 06°0 00°08 S0 juswebeuew ssen
96°€02 GL'ER9Lp [6recE ZLLET 00'88') 08°L ‘uonens\ujwpy
1% /4 00°085'¢S _ui.n 2 00'0 000 000 000 000 0o 000 00°0 000 000 000 _paindesun
00'051 05T §b0 000 00°0 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 000 suoisuad g saskojdw3
[4%14 0S°28S'ES  [09°8LZ 000 00’0 0o ‘SJOYpad’y
LLZET 08'980°rs [OvZEE 000 000 000 900 000 ago 000 000 00 60’0 (g} (215025
. sookojdwe

12152 00°LLL'D $E'YT 000 000 000 00’0 000 000 00’0 000 000 000 00'0 40Jues ; JoJdadip { J03qaQ
I5¥ET loseiz0n [srese 00°0 00°0 000 TouopeBpSeal]|
99'EET 00°856 o'y 00°0 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 000 000 |esauagy
Q0'981 00'SLL 00's 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 000 00’0 000 000 000 8101080
[4:8 144 087698 06t 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 fusdouy
00°06% 00°L5 0e'0 000 00°0 000 00'0 00Q 00’0 000 000 00°0 00°0 000 aouensu|
99664 09°559C (0L €EL 000 00'0 00°0 ‘SIASSE JO Uohes)esy

0202/L0//Z 01 6L0%/LL/¥ | Way pousg pi aliaouo) sseid gn|o
pue poped je e sighb/eue sdUBLEA BIBLIRSS 50) PUB poped oY) 10} Isfjeu 1500 awp E4IS PANEIR]




£1800 S| jEJO] JEISAC |D3R JOU SBOP SIY) JeramoY ‘spouad SNoIAaLd 0} JayIp ABU HOM Jo SE3IR Jsulebe awi jo uonesole ‘swejsks Bulodal §4IS INe 0} SJUBLIBILELUS ) SN -
, SOANOBXD pue JabeusL JUBISISEE SapnioL] SANIExXS -

siabeuew pue siopep ejeioosse sepnpu Jabeuey -
SIojoaitp pue siaued sapnjoul Jsuued -

1Saj0N

90912 Isezzs’el [ce'sl £6992 0OTLOOTL [S5L% 05°0%5 562 00'8) 010 05'78¢ THY 00'09 510 18301
Ve SzTIc09 [0z 00'00¢ 00°09 0Z'0 000 000 000 00°0 0009 0z 000 000 jeiausg
90'hLZ 057025 [Sb2 £8°06€ 05¥EZ 090 00'GLL 050 00'C 000 0565 0Le 000 00C xeL
Bupuny

65120 oL'e98 €09 08'291 05 0Z'0 0551 oo ooeL oLe 000 000 000 00C 5 Buyjig ‘Ainseas)
SUOIS|100p ¥ Sedou

S1SLE 00°55¢ S9'¢ S1'ghe 00656 591 00082 0¥ 000 000 00'GL §Z'0 000 000 ‘sioypasd 0] spodey
£8'80¢ 00842 060 68°'80€ 00842 06'0 o0 G0 000 00'0 ooesL 090 0008 510 Juswabeuew ssen
00°00Z 00°0F 0z0 00°00Z 00oF 0Z0 00'0F 0z 0 000 00'0 000 000 000 000 dn-jos asen
9978 [sa'col’s  [ei'ee £6'992 00°L00"L  |sL'® TUORERS{UWPY
wtie loo'zerz  [oood 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 000 000 panoasun
00091 0522 §1'0 000 000 000 00'0 000 ooc 000 000 00¢ 040 000 suoisuad i seafojdwz
200 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 00'6 000 000 000 00°0 006 00'0 paunseg
TTIT 5oLz [s1o) 00°0 000 000 'S10})pa1)
¥L'S8L 05'860'Y (9022 000 000 000 0670 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [ElaueD
seskojdwe

00°01LZ 00'0Z¥ 0z 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 4d0(ues ; so1oe4p { J0}qaQ
Si'l8L 05'51SY  [s0'vE 00°0 000 000 TsuopEbSeAu|
88517 00l ore 000 000 000 00'0 000 000 00°0 00'¢ 000 00°0 000 Apadaid
00°081 |oos1 (] 00D 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 o0 00°0 @oueinsy|
00'yiZ 00'6¥L 05'€ 100°0 00'0 00'0 :S12988 J0 UOfesIjeay

0Z0Z/LO/LE 01 6L02Z/LL/y| Woy poad P sBuipjoH sse) anjp
pue pouad je se 5|SAE[EUE 8oUBEA S1ewnsa 99} pue polied oy) 404 Sisk|eue 3809 Swp §JIS PO|IBR]




51500 B |Bj0] {|BIBAG 1D3LR 10U §80D SIUL JenemoY ‘spouad snapaesd 0} Jolip AW XUom jo seale 1sulebe swn Jo uonesole ‘swaysis Bulodal 54)S Jno 0} SjuaweouBYUS 0} aNQ -
SAAINJaXe pue Jabeuew JUE)SISSE SaPNIOUT SARNIEXT -

sigbeuell pUe sJOP3AP S)EIDOSSE S8pNaU) Jabeuey -
Sicloallp pue siauled sapnou) Jauyed -

1S3JON

iz Sa'88L'8L  [c1'69 58562 00'€sS'} 08'9 08'09L 'L or's 000 00'0 03°ZZE S56°0 00°08 G40 ej0)
99'80¢ 0s'vLLLL  |omree 0070 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 |elauesy
uo.o _.N mh. Lre'T 0Lz £9°06€ 178 T 090 00'GLL 050 000 00’0 0569 o0L'0 00’0 coo xel
Buipuny

£6'S 00°¢51 05'Si [1]30] 06’51 L0 000 o0 000 000 000 00’0 w Buyiq *Aunseal)

SUOISI28p P S8510U

£6'C 95°90Z 00°¢8. 08'E 00°0LL S6E 00D oo'o D0'GL *TA Y N 000 'sio)pesd 0} spodsy

mm_(.mmm x‘wmw o086y 002 Qa08ve co'86Y 1[4 00052 T 000 000 00'88i 090 00’09 10 woweleuew ssen
-.|00:00ZE S5 00 "0 0T0 00D 000 000 000 00°0 000 00'0 000 00°0 000 000 dn-jas sses
- PZSOTYEEIGEPLLO)  |86°08 158°6ET 00'€ES 080 TUOIERSIULLPY
N ,_m.vhmmuﬁ% 3(00° 220" oF'y 000 00'0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 painaasurn
n._.f i p5Te $10 000 000 000 000 0c'o 000 0c'o 000 000 000 Q00 suoisued g sesfo(dw3y
1000 000 000 00°0 00'0 00°0 000 000 00°Q 000 00'0 000 000 painley

9% amu\mﬁumw_om 6r0’L  [s&v 00'0 |00°0 000 <SIOPRID
K] «S.vmm losz 000 0G0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [eJausg
43 saafojdwa

. 22100°96 08'0 06'c 000D 000 000 00°0 000 00°0 000 000 000 Vo) JoIuas  Jo)dallp § 101qeQ
e ilT |00056 05 00'0 000 000 suonebhseAu|
00°0S ) |oo's) 01’0 1000 00'0 000 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 000 000 G2URINSU|
00051 00’5} al'e 00°0 000 000 ‘$]98SE jO Uofjesi|eay

0202/1G/LC ©1 6102/ Lt | WOJ} pOUSd 9)d SSBJD QN
pus poped je se sisAEjeUR oJURLIEA 0JRIL[SA 89} pur pouad Ay Jo} SI1SAEUE 31500 swn 6dIS pajleleq




51509 awn} |2j0} |[813A0 133} 10U 530p 6} Jarsmay 'spoLied snolaald o} Joip ABW YIOM Jo SBAIR Jsulebe slul JO UDNEIo)E ‘SWwalshs Bulllodas Bg|S JNo 0} SjuswadUByUS 6} ang -
SPAIN0AXA PUE JoBEUBLL JURIS|SSE $SOPN(OUl AKX -

suafieuew pue siopaup seNCSSE sapnpu Jabeuely -
si0j98U|P pUE SIsuped SapnpU| leuled -

18910N

[ARATA s£'g69°0L  [c0'o¥ {90°ELT 00°€86 09'E 05°0Ly 002 00°0€L 050 05°ZZ¢ §6'0 00°09 g0 jejor
resve 00°)198'¢ S9'ET 00’0 000 000 000 000 000 00'0 000 00'0 000 00 |eJsueg
05'+02 00'81E"L av'9 £8'06e 06'veET 090 00°SL1 050 000 000 05°65 0L'0 goo 000 5 xey
uipun

66°861 S8°08L 9r 0051 05'61 QL0 0561 oL'o 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 % Buyq ‘Ainseas)
SUO|SI26p 1§ SAIPOU

S1°SiT 00°69¢€ §9°) L9912 00'sZe 051 00’052 SZ'L 000 000 006 §2°0 000 00’0 ‘saoppeus 0} spodey
£VI8T 00'80¥ or'l £V’ L6Z 00°80t 0F L 0oce §1'0 000l 050 00'881 09’0 Q008 g0 juswabeuew ases
00'002 00'0F 070 00°0 000 000 0’0 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 000 dn-jes 9se)
CTL'EZET S8'€l8'8 £2°8¢ 90'ELe 00't86 09'¢ IUORERSIR|WPY
LZ'8€Z 05'L49') ori 000 000 000 000 000 00'0 000 000 00'0 00’0 00’0 painoasun
00'05L ?m.NN 540 00'0 00°0 000 00'C 000 000 000 000 00'0 00'0 000 suojsuad g ssakoidig
8v¥eC looooL’s  |sTs 00'0 000 000 TSa03pain
SCEVT los'col Sr'o 00'0 000 000 000 00'c 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 |elausgy
CCEPT los 8oL S0 00°0 [00°0 0070 ‘suonebgseAy]
00054 leo’si 0L'0 000 looo 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 00'0 000 83UEINsU|
00°054 00's1 010 000 00°0 00'0 ‘S]9SSE JO LUOJJES||EDY

0Z0Z/L0/LE 0L 61LQT/1 HiPL WOl poldg I |SUolewrsjuf SSE[D GNIg
pus poued Je se siskBjeue aoueMEA SjRWRSE 83) pue poded iy Joj SISAIBUE 180D awy §dIS PoIAIRg




S)1509 UM} |BI0] J|RISAC J091E JOU 580p BiY) JeAsmoY ‘spouad snoaud o) Jeouup Aews Wom Jo sease Jsuiebe awi Jo uonead)|e 'swelsds Buptodal 5d1S NG 0} SIWSWSDUBYUR O} an( -
sannoaxa pue Jefeuew JuelsISSe SSpNPUL SAINOSXT -

sieBeuei pue sicldalp eieOsSE sapnjaul Jabeueyy -
SI0)909JIp U SJeuued Sepnjou) Jeuped -

188jON
60°00% lovelz'es  ieQLL £S5 EVE 00°8%8 or'e 0§'0L9 00’ 00°0 100'0 05°IS1 0r'0 00'0 00’0 12301
01902 0gisle  [oL've 000 000 0oo 00°0 00’0 000 000 000 000 Qo0 0400 |eJaugsy
b -Taa 44 sLezT') 00°G £8°06¢ 05°¥E2 090 00'SLE 050 000 000 05'65 ot'o 00’0 000 xeL
Buipuny

99'69L 09°LSL 1ad |00'651L 056l 010 0561 0’0 000 00’0 000 00’0 000 000 ' Bujng “Ainseasy
SUOIS|9ap % $350U

0002 00°G8¥ {orz 00°002 0005 T4 00 DGy 14 000 000 a0 000 00’0 Qoo 'sigypeud 0] suodey
Lidild 00'8T) S1'0 L4 00821 S¥'0 000t SL'0 000 000 00'86 0£'0 000 000 Juawebeuew asen
12 L02 se'vels 86°9F £5EHT 00’828 0¥t “uOPBASIUIWpY
G'est QLGLY'L [958 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 000 painaasun
00051 sz 10 00’0 000 00’0 00'0 000 00°Q 00’0 000 000 00’0 000 suolsuad g seafojduz
10'PST STTOL'L  [0L'9 00°0 000 00’0 ;sI0)paIn
00°09¢ 00°009T S7T9L 000 000 000 000 00'0 00'0 000 00'0 000 000 00'0 |243lleg
00°09) 00'009'z  |sZ'ol 00°0 00'0 00°0 :suonebnsaau|
00°09} 00'091 00’k GO0 000 00'0 000 000 000 000 000 oo 000 000 Ayuedosg
00°054 00'S4 010 o0 000 000 000 009 00'0 000 000 000 00'a 000 aduesnsu|
B0'65) 00'SL) 03} 00'0 00'0 000 ‘SJOSSE JO LUofjesRay

0Z0Z/LO/LZ O) 6L0Z/1 b} WOl pousd did abuaouog ssed amp
pue pousd te ¢ syshejeue saueiies ejeiigss 4o pue pousd syl J0) SieAIBUS 1507 W 64IS PREIRG




$1500 LUK [B10] || RIGAD }1924E JOU SI0P SIY) JeAemoy ‘spoued snolaaud o) sjagip ABLW XIOoM JO SESIE JSWEDE W JO UONESO)E ‘SWalsAs Buniodal 54iS JNO 0] SJUBWIDUEBYUS 0) BN -
saAnoexa pue Jebeuew JUBSISSE SEPNOUL BANSEXT -

siafieuew pue siodaup SRIDOSEE sapnjoul Jabeuey -
SIOPBYP pue siauped Sapnoul slauped -

[STON
(44414 9L'0£5°6 Eliad 00°882 00°9.L5 002 05048 09’k 00'B¥L 09'0 0§°28L oo 000 000 1€joL
£G°5ET STSEL'S 1 /A 000 000 000 ag°0 [s0)1] 000 000 00C 000 QGG 00°G |eijeussy
58902 05 LIE'S [1>4:) £8°06€ 06peT 090 0ocLL 1] 000 000 0565 oL'0 00’0 000 xel
Bujpun}

15°891 L5° 406 Fig] 05°L51 0G6'ee 020 0g'6L ok'o 00’8l 040 00°0 000 00’0 000 g Bupng ‘nseas)
SUOISIEP 7 Se)I0U

00°00T 00'08 or'o 00002 00°0e S0 00°DS SZ0 000 000 Qoo 000 Q0o 000 ‘sioypaus 0} spoday
85°LiT 100°'8SE §6°0 25142 00'862 G6'0 00'0¢ Si'0 00'0€L 080 0086 0€'0 000 00'0 wowaeheuew sse
95°18T 07987’ or'ie 00°'882 00945 00z tuofjesiu|wpy
9B 00°55¥ 0z 00’0 009 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00D 000 pamsesuy|
00'0s1L 09'ZZ si0 000 00°0 000 000 00'0 000 00°0 000 000 00'0 000 suojsuad 3 seafojdwz
TTII 05 LlY |t ¢ 000 00 000 TSI00IP9ID
00'09) 00°TsL oLy 000 00°0 00'0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'C jeleuesy
09091 QQTSL oLy 00°0 000 00'0 isuogebnseau)
00708} 00'S1 loLo 00°0 00°0 000 00°0 000 000 0o 000 000 000 000 adue.insu|
007051 00'SE 0k'0 0070 00°Q 00'0 IS]9SSE JO UOES|lEaY

0TOT/LO/LE 01 6LOZ/ L bit) WOy poudd  2)d uoyeiodio) sse|g gnio
pus poued je ge sjsfeeue saueeA BleWRSa #9) pue pouad au J0} ssARUB 1500 BWI) 5dIS PIIEISG




$1509 94U} [B]0} |[BIBAC (0BT JOU SI0P SIY) Jaaamoy ‘spolied snojaaud o) Jegtp Aew xiom jo sease JsuleBe awy Jo Lojedol|e ‘swaisAs Bulpodai G4|S JNO 0} SUSLIIOUBYUS O] BR(] -
SaANoaxa pue JabeUBL JUBJSISSE SSPNIL 2ARNDAXT -

siefeusw puE S0P 9jeDosse sapnjoul Jabeuelp -
SICIOANP PUE slauyed SapnoUl JISUNEY -

SION
19°20¢ Q9TITLE  |STHS £56S7 00'920°k  |SO'¥ 05°009 59T 00°8¥ 080 06'LLT 08'0 000 00'0 €10l
W¥ieT ST0.6'S 08'se 00'0Pe 0089 020 00’0 000 000 000 0089 020 000 000 |eJ3usy
00'sSL 05624 060 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sucisued
68'LLL 0s'LoP'z  [05°EL £9°06E 06'vee 090 - 00'SLL 050 000 00'0 0565 010 0c0 000 xeL

fuipuny

08'681l S£'88 SL'G 0§'i9L 05°Ee 0z°0 L] 0L0 0081 [4]01] 000 000 0o 000 g Buiinq ‘Aunseasj
suois|oep B sasnou

00'00Z 00°0ST ST 00002 00'052 ST 00082 sz} 00C 000 000 000 Q0’0 Q0’0 ‘sioppeud o} spoday
rore 050rr 08’4 Lo 8444 00°0%1 08'1 00081 080 00'0EL 080 00°0SL 050 000 000 jusuefiguew asen
VL LOZ 09'LLL'0L  [00'6F £E'EHT 00°920°) S0 UO[ROS|U|LIPY
05°60Z 05'ivdL 00's 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 00'c 000 000 000 000 pRIN2ISUN
00°091 0922 550 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 000 ¢o'0 suojsued 1§ saakojdwg
LLL0T 00'0L0°L  [SV'S 00°0 00'0 000 ‘SI0ypald)
00°0%) 00'5) 0)'0 000 0o'o 00’0 000 000 00°0 000 000 00°0 000 000 ajueinsy|
00'051 00°§1 010 000 00°0 00’0 15)@888 §0 UoHES||EdY

0Z0Z/LO/LZ OF 630271 Liwl Wol) pouad Pi sluspnsuay) maia ebpug
pua popad Je se sisiejeue 8dUBLEA SJEWNSS 88) puk Poued oy} J0j S|SA[BUE 1502 B 6dIS PBlIBIEQ




JUBWPUIWE Ue 4yons Bumojjo;
podal Xau ayj UIyIm pajiejap aq |w sjuswpualse Auy aininy ey Ul Sejed ino ebileyd 1no puawe o} JyBu oLy arasal ap "61.0Z 19G0190 | aous paldde asey sajel jno abieyd jusund ayL

BfU 08i-G81 woddng
g 08l Anseal}
002-991 S¥e-002 lojeysjupupy
- - aAynaexg
5] 4 S¥E-00¢ igbeuew eysissy
oLy 7A avix> saBeuey
Seb 086-08E J0133UIp aJejo0sSsSy
568 059-00t 503234103
sl osl lauped
fF N3
suojsuad § xey Auaajosu|

SEP 0} BLOZI0LI L0 WOI4

'SMO||oj s a1e pue ase2 ay) Jo Axaiduiod pue ainjeu sy} UCHBISPISUCD ojul o) paldde sajes Jno abireys Aunoy oy "pasn yejs jo speib yoea 1o} sajnNUI g JO Siun Ul pabieyo st au |

saje. no ableys AunoH



- - SO'vY'y - , SIUFWRSINGSIP pue sasuddxa jeja)

- 005'c - . §1503 Asugjnsuoy

sasuadxy

- auoN

sjuswesingsip 7 LoBajey

- gz'951 - {1duasues 1) maraiy)
- §9'999 - Bupuug
- Z25°10L - Buisiueapy AoimElg
- 0072y - Ayw._w.wm puen) yaseeg Apadoig
- 0002 - {17r) puog

uteds wi
" [ FA - SAUMEAS [BUGRILIBIL] WUOULAG| — S804 Sjuaby
- 1497 - 18LUN0n

” i spuswesingsip | AobBajes

{3} pua pouad e se 91e3so a4y Aq pied usiym 10 {3) PUD POLIBA 12 S pauNdul AlasnPILIND {3) potiag ai) w1 paanouy)

‘9ADQE LONORS
,8UOP 3IOAA, 3U) Uy PAP|ACId 81 Yoiym jo uonduosap ‘SIoBPINGI| WIOE 3L AQ SUOP YoM U} UiM LOADSULOD Ul POUS. 3y} Ul PSLINDUL SJUSLUSSINGSIP PUB SasuadXs Jo s|IEjep sapinosd 3|qe] s

polad 8y} Ul paLNaul sjuswesingsip pue sasuadxs Jo Juswales - paywi ablapuo) ssed qnid



- £2'90E72

SJUBWISINGSIP PUB Sesuadxa (B)0}

SuUoN

sasuadxg

BUON

_ ) suswesingsip z cByen

- 00°946'} abejsod
- 5101 Bujspueapy oymers
- 14802 (AnsiBay pue} yueag Aadoig
) o002 {11r) puog

(3) pua pauad 18 se 31150 54l Ag ped yoiym o

(3} PU2 poLag jk se pasoLy Adane|nunsg

suaesingsip | Lobajes

{3) powng o) i pasunauyg

'aAGQE UONDas

BUOP YI0AA, B} U1 papiacad ST USIUM §o uolidussep “siojepinbiy ol auy) AQ SUDD SI0M aUj UIIM LUORDILUOD U] POLS U} Ul Paunoul Siuatussings)p pue sesuadxa Jo s|iejep sapinoaid ojqe) syt

polad @y} Ul paiInoul sjuswasingsip pue sesuadxe Jo Juswajels - papwi sBuipjoH sse|n gnio



- 6982 - . SJuUSIISINASID pUe sesuadxe |ego)

- auoy

sosuadxy

auoN
sjusuesingsip z Lobaes

- 25101 - Suispueapy fuoinjels
- Zr's9l - {AnsiBoy pue) yaseag Apadolg
- 0002 . (Lr) puog
, : _ swiowesingsip | AoBaes

(3) hua pouad 12 sB MeIsa 341 Ag pled Yo 0 (3) pua pouad e se pounau foagenung {3) pOLIOG Y Ul poLINDUY

"PAOGE UOI0as
BUOP OAA, 3UL Ul papiacad §i Y2Iym 10 uonduosap ‘siojepinbil Juiof ay) AG auop ¥JOM 8U) Uim UOGISULIOD Ul pOLS4 8l Ul Pa.UNOU) SJUSLISSINGSIp pue sasuadxa jo s|iejep sapinold aige) siy .

pouad @y} Ui PaLINdUl SJUBWISSINGSIP PUE SBsUadxXa JO JUBWSIE)S - Jld SSBID qn|D



- 'Ly

SjuBLSSINGSIP pue Sasuedxe (230 |

QUON
sasuadxg

sucN

suswesingsip 7 Aobsjesn

- 128 {AnsiBay pueT)} ysueag Aiadoiy
- 25101 Buisgpaapy Aoimels
- 68292 seyug - abeioyg
- ooz {17} puog

{¥ pua poung 36 SE 0)e1sa ayy An ped gays jo

_..m__ DD POLSS IR S Pounoul A

noy

{3) pouag ayy 1 paLINDLY

sjuatuassngsip | LoBajen

"8A0QE LORDIS

(BUOP YIOA, 3Y; Ui papiacad st 4oiym Jo uonduossp ‘siojapinbif Juiol ay) AQ aUOP YoM 8y Ylim UORI8ULIOD Ul PoURd 8l Ul paunou) SjuaLlasings|p pue sesuadxa jo sjejap sspiaold s|qe) siy |

poliad au} Ut PaLINoU) SJUSLISINGSIP pue sesuadxe JO Jusalels -0id [euoieulaluy ssejd qnid



" 6982 - SUBWHSINGSIP pue sasuadxa |ejo L

auoN

” , sesuadxg

_ auoN

, suswasingsip 2 Aobaes

- 25101 - Buisipeapy lioyngels
- fad-i:]! - {Ays)Bay puen) youeeg Auadougd
) 00°0Z - {17r) puog
Kuatasingsip | Lobajes

(3) pua pousy e se djeyss ay) &g pied y2igm |0 (3} pua poudd Je S8 PaLndW AI9AIR nwNY [3) pOIIag AU} U PAIINILY

"@AOqE UOHIaS
,2U0P YIOAA, 92U Ul papLnold 51 yoiym jo uopduosep 'siolepinbi| Juiof eu) Aq ouUOp XJOM aUJ UM UOJO8ULIOD Ul POLa Bl Ui PaLINoUl SJUSWIISINGSIP pue sesuadxe Jo sjejap sepiaoid a1qe) siy |

polad 8y} Ul PaLINJUL SJUSLISSINGSIP pUe sasuadxa JO JusWa)e)S - 9|4 abisiouon ssejg gnid



- LizZob - o _ SJUAWISINGSIP PUE SASURIXS |ejo |

SUON

sasuadxy

SUON

sjuswesingsp 7 Mobajey
b LL28 - (AnsiBay puen) yaseag Ayiadoid
- 00°02 - ) puog
sjuswasJnasip | Lofaen

{F) bua POUBG I SP 2)PISD Ayl Ag pied yojes 1o {3) pun pouag je se PasinaLl Aasnemuans {3) pOLag a3y} Ul POLIN3U)

‘BNOqE LORDaS
,9UOP YIOA, 243 ul paplaaid s1 yoiym jo uonduosap ‘siojepinbi juiol sy} AQ SUOP oM 3y} Yhm UORIIUUOD Ul pOUSd Sy} Ul PaLINDU SjUSWasIngsIp pue sasuadxa Jo s|ielep sapiaold 8iqe) siy L

pOLI4 SUI Ul PaLINoU| SJUSWISSINgSIp pue sasuadxa J0 Juswa)els - 9id uoneiodiod ssejd) qn|o



" 6L'bcl - SJUBIASINGS|P Pue sasuedxe |@jo]

- . - auoN

gsasusdxg

euoN

sjuewasings|p z AoBaye)

- 1% 435 - seul) - sbeiolg
- 0002 - (r) puog

. suawaesingsp | LoBaes

{3) pua pouag e se 31e1$3 ay) Aq pied yaym 1o [3) PUD POLIdA 1€ Sk PaLNaul A3AREINWNY (3} poilad al ul paunau|

‘aA0qE UC[Oas
,8U0P YopA, By} Ul papiacid §| yoium Jo uolduosap ‘siojepinbi Julof 8y} AQ SUOP SIOM S} UJIM LOGSIULIOD Ul POUS SU) Ul PALNoUl SJUSWIISINGSIP pue sasuadxa Jo s|ielsp sopirad a|qe) siyL

POUad 3Y} Ul POLINJUI SJUBWISSINGSIP PUB SasUadXe JO JUBWISIEIS ~ PajILUIT SIUB)NSUOD MAIA abpug



‘sla)ew asay) u) ybnos useq sey Aaacdal yans o 'Ajuo abeepus Joj aq Iim siy) ‘IyEnos s1 sjuswasingsip Z Aobajes jo A1anooe) (ey) Jualxa 8U) o)

"UGHBIBUNWIAI S JIPIOY
20140 U Se Jauuew awes 3y) ui [eacidde ainbai sjuawasingsip Z Alobs)en “siseq sjqeuoses) pue Jadoud e o Juswiliodde au) 0} palBOC]E G UBD JeU] PUB "LLY 113y} 1O Jap|oy 8340
ue Aq paunal) aq AeLl Jey) $1S00 PSiRDo[[e 1o paleys apniol Aew Asy{ "Aued pay) apuadapul ue 0} JuswAed B jou NG 912]S9 JUDAIOSUL 3} 0} |gelajal AjDallp ale Jey) Sasuadxe ale asay L

spuawesIngsip 7 Aobajesn

v

x|puaddy 1e junoooe uswAed pue sydiecs: siolepinbi| Julol ey uo uaaes aq ued (AUE 4) YDIUM JO ouUBleq BU) ‘UB0T] UCILIOY ) Jueis e Buisn pled usaq aaeY Yoiym sasuadxa apnjoul osie Asy L
anjejs Ag painbai ase yoiym ‘aseo auy} o) Ajjeayioads Buiejas Buisiueape pue Buipuog se yons sisoo BJe asal) — sjs0a Aloinjels .

ased ay; Bujbeuew uy paunou) ase Yojum sabiieys Jaunod Jo sbejsod se yons s1S00 ale 8sel} — SISCI AOWO  »

a|dwexa 10} ‘sBuygesw Jo sesiwald Suipen Suipusye u) yels Aq paunoul sie ‘sbes)iul apnoxe YdIUm 'SISC0 359U} — S0UDISISONS PUE [SABI|

:sauofajed Sumoyo} aul j0 ISIsuco pue [eaoidde soud Inoypm umep
2 Ued £BY) '9]EISS JUIAI0SUI B 0} B|gRIBa! Ajloallp sunypusdxe Joads | alsy) a1aym sajued piiy) Juapuadapul 0] sjuawAed aie pue sasuadxa 183420d O INO, SE UMOUY 0S(e dJe asay ]

B

sjuswasungsip | luobsjen

‘sai10Ba)ed OM} OJUI |8} puB Juswjuiodde AJUSAIOSUL UB YuM UOHDSULOD Ul IBPIoY 83140 UB 0} pasinguwial pue Aq Jall sesusdxs sle sjuswasingsig



‘Jsenbau uo ‘afiteyo jo say “ysod Ag uogeuuopur sy Aiddns (s am ‘Anleuls)y

[EIGaH 03 UG IGUUeIE M) SOH

1)SgaM S,UCILIOY | JUBJS) BIA J|B[IRAR §I SOa]ILLILLIOD
0 SUCHOURY PUB §8|0J &Y} puUE 's2a) (SIOIEPINDI| JO SICJRISIUIWPE 31) S19pjoyediyo BuipieBal pue Aousaosu) U s)uBU J1IBY) pUBlsIapUN O SISGUIBW PUR sionpaLd disy o] UOReWIou}

SiaquaW PUB SICHP3ID 10} LIOBLIOJU)|

"JIguoo 1ERUSIod B 0} asu aab Aew yolym ‘sioepinby
juiof se sh 03 sa21/uas aplacsd gym Jo ‘s|seq aa) ssolepinbi Juof auyy Buiacudde 10y ajqisuodsal sawed Aue yum sdiysucneral [euosiad Jo $saUSng AUE JO SIEME JOU 3JB M JEY) WUYUOD Sp)

ainso[osip Buliinbas sdiysuonesy

E SBU ‘ULl JNO UiyIM [enpiapul ue Jo ‘uly 1no (aBpamouy 1no jo 1saq ay) 0)) woym ypim Aped B Wodp JO WUy JNO UILLM WOl SEDIASS Pe)SI|US JoU ARY BM ‘POLISd Y} I 'JBY) LWLUEUOD SAA
s3)e|00sse 0] sjuswAhed

*LLIea) N0 JO SN AQ N0 PIULED URS IALL SSIMITUIO PINOY JBL] YoM AUB JND PaJOBIJLOS-GNS 10U BABY M ‘POLB BLj} Ul Jey) WLLUOD SAA

3JOM N0 PeYORNUOD-ANG



